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cacophony; dissonance

Cacophony or dissonance is a harsh or unpleasant combination
of sound which may be the result of difficulty of articulation or
may be introduced for poetic effect.

Examples:

1. A tap at the pane, the quick sharp scratch

And blue spurt of a lighted match (Browning's Meeting at

Night, as cited in Beckson and Ganz, 1989).

Note : In these lines by Browning, the image of a sudden flame
combines abrupt rhythms and explosive consonants to produce a
cacophonous effect.

2. " The glush of squirting taps plus slush of foam knocked off"
by E.E.

Cummings

In this example the harsh-sounding of consonantal sounds is
evident if one attempts to produce the sequencing words.
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MACARONIC VERSE

Macaronic verse : ( From Italian word "macaroni”, a paste in
various shapes often baked with cheese, ground meat, etc.) it is a
verse which is made by mixing two or more languages, especially a
modern language with Latin or Greek. English is most commonly
mixed with Latin, often to the extent of giving English words
Latinate endings. Macaronic verse is almost always used for comic
effect.

Examples:

1. Qui nunc dancer vult modo,

Wants to dance in the fashion, oh!

Discere debet ought to know,

Kickere floor cum heel and toe.
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One, two, three

Hop with me,

Whirligig, twirligig, rapidee.

G.A. a Bekett "A Polka Lyric"

2. Mademoiselle got the croix de guerre
For washing soldiers' underwear,
Inky-pinky, parez- vou?
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- FRIES

- LADO

- GRANDGENT

- WARDHAUGH

- ALATIS

- FISIAK

- JAMES

- OLLER& ZIAHOSSEINI
- NICKEL

10 NICKEL& WAGNER
11 BuUTEAU

12 MARKEE

13_ ELLI & BARKHUIZEN
14- KRZESZOWSKI

15 simpsoN

18 SHIPLEY

17- TABATABAIE

8. KARIMI

19- BECKSON&GANZ
20- NASERI&VAHIDIAN KAMIAR

© 0O ~N oo o B~ W N -

Appendix
English Pt
1. acrostic e
2. adynation slé
3. alliteration 2l 2ly s (Ko o oo
4. allusion el
5. ambiguity ele!
6. amphilboly elea)
7. amplification a3l
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8. anadiplosis 5 oo () e ymal s,
9. apostrophe ola!

10. antithesis Ll ol

11. ellipsis/parataxis = Jas

12. barbarism Jlesial ol 2

13. cocophony JE

14. closed couplet o S 3 5,40

15. heroic couplet e

16. full rhyme Jols 488

17. comedy GeS

18. diacope JUK Gty

19. elegance colad

10. enallage Sy obd il
21. elegy odad

22. epic awlos

23. enjambement «Sgdgall gl pane noll £l pan
24. envoy alay 1

25. epanalepsis e () ey salls,
26. hyperbaton PRV

27. hyperbole 2!

28. image el oL

29. imperfect rhyme  Csxo 485

30. internal rhyme s>

31. kenning aLs

32. leonine rhyme s>

33. macaronic verse sl

34. metaphor o el

35. metonymy S o 5lme
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36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
52.
52.
53.

paradox Les (28L5 (5,90 28U
parethesis (lawgio e ued) s>
circumlocution ULl

perfect rhyme ol colie!
pun b=
quotation title s

reciprocal palindrome  (gus) JolS s
refrain OIS p oo gz 5 Al
rhetorical question & Wl Jalx
rhetoric oRY

rhyme 4803

satire b

scansion eokais

simile A

stanza Ny

syllepsis plascul

symbol Sled ¢ Juoms
tragedy SIS
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